# CH \$1015.00 42119

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		06/30/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strategic Partners, Inc.			
Street Address:	9800 De Soto Avenue			
City:	Chatsworth			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91311			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4211958	ANYWEAR
Serial Number:	86354835	BE SAFE. BE SMART. BE CERTAIN.
Serial Number:	86354966	BE SAFE. BE SMART. BE CERTAIN.
Serial Number:	86200995	CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	86355891	CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	86362278	CERTAINTY
Serial Number:	86211074	CERTAINTY PLUS
Serial Number:	86355893	CERTAINTY PLUS
Registration Number:	4335729	CHEROKEE LUXE
Serial Number:	85916059	CLASSMATES
Registration Number:	4223050	CODE HAPPY
Registration Number:	4481687	CODE HAPPY STORE
Registration Number:	4223049	CORE STRETCH
Serial Number:	86072393	CURO
Serial Number:	86072408	CURO
Serial Number:	86072417	CURO
Serial Number:	86072425	CURO
Serial Number:	86072431	CURO
Serial Number:	86072441	CURO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0968

900369781

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86072444	CURO
Serial Number:	86072454	CURO
Serial Number:	86072458	CURO
Serial Number:	86200978	EVOLUTION NXT
Serial Number:	86111531	FLEXIBLES
Serial Number:	86363928	GRATITUDE
Serial Number:	86363921	GRATITUDE
Registration Number:	4355330	I.D. SCRUBS
Serial Number:	86248510	INFINITY BY CHEROKEE
Serial Number:	86355896	INFINITY BY CHEROKEE
Registration Number:	4415489	PERFECT STRETCH
Registration Number:	4275901	PRO FLEXIBLES
Serial Number:	86331364	REAL SCHOOL
Registration Number:	4318022	RUNWAY BY CHEROKEE
Serial Number:	86299295	SAPPHIRE
Serial Number:	85899622	SAPPHIRE SCRUBS
Serial Number:	86389584	SCRUB STAR PREMIUM SCRUBWEAR
Registration Number:	4214579	STRATEGIC MEDIA GROUP
Serial Number:	86098171	UNIFORMITY WITH INDIVIDUALITY
Serial Number:	86256335	VITAL THREADS
Registration Number:	4262541	XTREME STRETCH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-927-9801 x 62348

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	199734-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=6-30-16 Ares Capital 4-TM#page1.tif source=6-30-16 Ares Capital 4-TM#page2.tif source=6-30-16 Ares Capital 4-TM#page3.tif source=6-30-16 Ares Capital 4-TM#page4.tif

source=6-30-16 Ares Capital 4-TM#page5.tif source=6-30-16 Ares Capital 4-TM#page6.tif source=6-30-16 Ares Capital 4-TM#page7.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of June 30, 2016, is made by Ares Capital Corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated October 6, 2014, by and between the Administrative Agent and the Grantors party thereto (the "Security Agreement"), the parties entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 6, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of each Grantor's rights, title and interest in or to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: Reel: 005376, Frame: 0327, recorded on October 7, 2014 (for <u>Schedule I</u>); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral, as provided in the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired through the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Administrative Agent

\* Torran

Name: Title:

MICHAEL L SMITH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

**REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0972** 

# Schedule I

# **U.S. Trademarks**

See attached

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademark Registrations**

Mark	Country	Status	App No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
FLEXIBLES	Canada	Pending	1675723	5/6/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
SAPPHIRE SCRUBS	Canada	Pending	1682576	6/25/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
SCRUB STAR	Canada	Pending	1694055	9/16/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
SCRUB STAR PREMIUM SCRUBWEAR (STYLIZED)	Canada	Pending	1694056	9/16/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CODE HAPPY	CTM- European Community	Registered	10935261	6/4/2012	10935261	10/31/2012	Strategic Partners, Inc.
ANYWEAR (STYLIZED)	United States	Registered	77903451	12/31/09	4211958	9/25/2012	Strategic Partners, Inc.
BE SAFE. BE SMART. BE CERTAIN.	United States	Pending	86354835	8/1/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
BE SAFE. BE SMART. BE CERTAIN.	United States	Pending	86354966	8/1/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CERTAINTY	United States	Pending	86200995	2/21/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CERTAINTY	United States	Pending	86355891	8/4/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CERTAINTY	United States	Pending	86362278	8/10/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CERTAINTY	United	Pending	86211074	3/4/2014			Strategic Partners,

Mark	Country	Status	App No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
PLUS	States						Inc.
CERTAINTY PLUS	United States	Pending	86355893	8/4/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CHEROKEE LUXE	United States	Registered	85466982	11/8/2011	4335729	5/14/2013	Strategic Partners, Inc.
CLASSMATES	United States	Pending	85916059	4/26/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CODE HAPPY	United States	Registered	85394676	8/10/2011	4223050	10/9/2012	Strategic Partners, Inc.
CODE HAPPY STORE	United States	Registered	85557817	3/1/2012	4481687	2/11/2014	Strategic Partners, Inc.
CORE STRETCH	United States	Registered	85394662	8/10/2011	4223049	10/9/2012	Strategic Partners, Inc.
CURO	United States	Pending	86072393	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CURO	United States	Pending	86072408	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CURO	United States	Pending	86072417	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CURO	United States	Pending	86072425	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CURO	United States	Pending	86072431	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CURO	United States	Pending	86072441	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CURO	United States	Pending	86072444	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.

Mark	Country	Status	App No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
CURO	United States	Pending	86072454	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
CURO	United States	Pending	86072458	9/23/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
EVOLUTION NXT	United States	Pending	86200978	2/21/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
FLEXIBLES	United States	Pending	86111531	11/6/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
GRATITUDE	United States	Pending	86363928	8/12/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
GRATITUDE	United States	Pending	86363921	8/12/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
I.D. SCRUBS	United States	Registered	85639356	5/31/2012	4355330	6/18/2013	Strategic Partners, Inc.
INFINITY BY CHEROKEE	United States	Pending	86248510	4/10/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
INFINITY BY CHEROKEE	United States	Pending	86355896	8/4/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
PERFECT STRETCH	United States	Registered	85541341	2/13/2012	4415489	10/8/2013	Strategic Partners, Inc.
PRO FLEXIBLES	United States	Registered	85702038	8/13/2012	4275901	1/15/2013	Strategic Partners, Inc.
REAL SCHOOL	United States	Pending	86331364	7/8/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
RUNWAY BY CHEROKEE	United States	Registered	85443316	10/10/2011	4318022	4/9/2013	Strategic Partners, Inc.
SAPPHIRE	United	Pending	86299295	6/3/2014			Strategic Partners,

Mark	Country	Status	App No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
	States						Inc.
SAPPHIRE SCRUBS	United States	Pending	85899622	4/9/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
SCRUB STAR PREMIUM SCRUBWEAR (STYLIZED)	United States	Pending	86389584	9/9/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
STRATEGIC MEDIA GROUP	United States	Registered	85178100	11/16/2010	4214579	9/25/2012	Strategic Partners, Inc.
UNIFORMITY WITH INDIVIDUALIT Y	United States	Pending	86098171	10/22/2013			Strategic Partners, Inc.
VITAL THREADS	United States	Pending	86256335	4/18/2014			Strategic Partners, Inc.
XTREME STRETCH (STYLIZED)	United States	Registered	85525464	1/25/2012	4262541	12/18/2012	Strategic Partners, Inc.